

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3810 of 2021

Urmila Devi -**Versus**- Vikas Kumar Agrawal & Ors.



2022:CGHC:20686

20.09.2021	Mr. Rakesh Pandey, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Sudeep Agrawal, Dy. A.G. for the State. Heard Issue notice to the Respondents No.1 to 6, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is still in possession of the land and if the order of the S.D.O. is implemented, he would be ousted forcefully. In the meanwhile, it is directed that <i>status quo</i>, as exists today, in respect of the possession shall be maintained, till the next date of hearing. Certified copy, as per rules. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Ashok	