

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3810 of 2021****URMILA DEVI *versus* VIKAS KUMAR AGRAWAL****Order Sheet**

14/10/2024	Mr. Rajat Agrawal, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate appears alongwith Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, Counsel for the Respondents No.1 to 6. Mr. Dilman Rati Minz, Govt. Advocate for the State/ Respondents No.7 to 9. During the course of arguments, the records of lower Court need to be examined. Let lower Court's record be requisitioned, i.e. Revenue Revision Case No.202103960100022/29/A-23/2020-2021 decided by the Commissioner, Surguja Division (Ambikapur) on 10/08/2021, alongwith the record pertaining to Revenue Case No.201911030100011/6 Year 2019-2020 decided by Collector,



Jashpur on 19/02/2021 and, also the record of the Sub Divisional Officer (Revenue), Bagicha, District Jashpur, whereby, the Revenue Case No.13/A-23/14-15 was decided vide order dated 04/10/2019, alongwith the record pertaining to Revenue Case No.211/A-21/1972-73 whereby, the Collector, Raigarh vide its order dated 28/06/1974 has granted the permission for alienating the land in question to one Manohar Lal Agrawal.

Post this matter for final hearing in the week commencing 11/11/2024.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge**