



2022:CGHC:20686



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3810 of 2021

Urmila Devi W/o Late Muneshwar Sai Aged About 66 Years R/o Village Chetwa,
Tahsil Kansabel, District- Jashpur (C.G.)

... Petitioner

versus

1 - Vikas Kumar Agrawal S/o Brajbhushan, Aged About 39 Years, R/o Village
Kunkuri, Tahsil Kunkuri, District- Jashpur (C.G.)

2 - Mukesh Kumar Agrawal S/o Ramniwas Agrawal,

3 - Radheshyam Agrawal S/o Ramniwas Agrawal,

4 - Gouri Shankar Agrawal S/o Manohar Agrawal,

5 - Poonam Chandra Agrawal S/o Manohar Agrawal,

6 - Umesh Agrawal S/o Manohar Agrawal,

Respondents No. 2 to 6 belong to Caste Agrawal, R/o Village Kansabel, District
Jashpur (C.G.)

7 - The Commissioner Surguja Division (Ambikapur), District- Surguja (C.G.)

8 - The Collector Jashpur, District- Jashpur (C.G.)

9 - The Sub Divisional Officer (Revenue) Bagicha, District Jashpur (C.G.).

... Respondents

For Petitioner	:	None.
For Respondents No. 1 to 6	:	Shri B.P. Sharma appears along with Shri M.L. Sakat and Shri Raza Ali, Advocates.
For Respondents No.7 to 9	:	Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer.

SB: Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal

Order on Board

25/11/2025

1. No one appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the petitioner, even when the case is called in the second round of hearing.



2. In the above circumstances, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this petition for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
JUDGE

Kamde